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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] 

)  

Else 
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Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100) Including (Bengali/ English/ Hindi/ Nepali/ Urdu/ Santali/ Sanskrit/ Arabic/ French) [10+2 Exam]
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A001859193 DEBDUT  GHOSH Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  20  560.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000178368 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  2  1 2 OBC-A  10  542.00  76.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417294 SOMNATH  GHOSH Female No  3 3 UR  7  530.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000761444 SUBHAM  GHOSH Male No  4  2 4 OBC-B  8  526.00  74.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002379593 SUBHAJIT  BISWAS Male No  5  1 5 SC  17  525.00  70.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000008032 DEBAPRIYA  MALLIK Female No  6  2 6 SC  4  524.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000212517 MOUSUMI  GHOSH Female No  7 7 UR  7  519.00  71.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000471581 MAZAHAR  HOSSAIN Male No  8  2 8 OBC-A  4  513.00  78.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000523140 SHIFA  SEAKH Female No  9 9 UR  4  512.00  74.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002209451 SHIVANSHU  MISHRA Male Yes  10 10 UR  6  502.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000817331 KHURSHID ALAM SHAH Male No  11  3 11 OBC-B  2  493.00  74.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002293614 NUR HOSSAIN MOLLA Male No  12  3 12 OBC-A  4  488.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000739374 ANISA  KHATOON Female No  13 13 UR  4  487.00  67.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001314682 RATUL  MONDAL Male No  14  3 14 SC  16  485.00  76.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001030250 DISHA  HALDER Female No  15  4 15 SC  5  485.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002344457 PALLABI  MONDAL Female No  16  5 16 SC  9  480.00  61.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327757 TITLI  MONDAL Female No  17 17 UR  15  479.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000316120 PRERANA  MAJUMDER Female No  18  6 18 SC  3  478.00  62.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002407205 SMRITI  DEWAN Female No  19  4 19 OBC-B  1  472.00  44.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001074699 MANEESHA  BAIN Female No  20  7 20 SC  1  468.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001738392 SUPARNA  DEY Female No  21 21 UR  5  465.00  65.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001774457 ABANTIKA  DEY Female No  22 22 UR  5  463.00  44.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001109927 PRIYANGSHU  DAS Male No  23 23 UR  1  461.00  58.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002031931 SOUMILI  DOLAI Female No  24 24 UR  7  460.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000841499 SUCHAITA  RANG Female No  25  8 25 SC  8  460.00  60.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001025880 ASRAFUL  MOLLA Male No  26  4 26 OBC-A  2  454.00  55.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389291 JASMINA  AKTAR Female No  27  5 27 OBC-A  13  453.00  62.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002055595 ARPITA  SARDAR Female No  28 28 UR  2  452.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001599541 NIRNAY  BHATTACHARJEE Male No  29 29 UR  2  452.00  70.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001245932 SWASTIKA  PAL Female No  30  5 30 OBC-B  17  450.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000848597 BHUMI  ADAK Female No  31 31 UR  5  448.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000294834 BISHAL  SARKAR Male No  32  9 32 SC  3  448.00  53.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001136918 RIYAJUL  MOLLA Male No  33 33 UR  2  444.00  48.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000304635 ARPITA  PAUL Female No  34  6 34 OBC-B  4  443.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002393223 SHARMI  DAS Female No  35 35 UR  2  443.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000352519 AFRIN  SARIKA Female No  36  6 36 OBC-A  6  443.00  50.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760961 SONAMONI  GAZI Female No  37 37 UR  11  442.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001346773 RIFA  ZAHIN Female No  38 38 UR  19  441.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001604789 SWAPNA  MONDAL Female No  39 39 UR  15  440.00  50.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000214659 RIYA  SARDAR Female No  40  10 40 SC  1  438.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000150023 UJJAINI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  41 41 UR  13  436.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000164201 RUBAIYA  SULTANA Female No  42 42 UR  2  436.00  46.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000835682 ANUSKA  KUNDU Female No  43 43 UR  10  435.00  68.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000046763 SNEHA  MUKHERJEE Female No  44 44 UR  9  435.00  50.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002340594 JAMES  GLADSON Male No  45 45 UR  24  434.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000228504 KOYEL  GHOSH Female No  46 46 UR  9  429.00  72.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000787746 BADSHA  SARDAR Male No  47  7 47 OBC-A  15  428.00  47.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001420276 PRITI  SANKI Female No  48 48 UR  2  426.00  68.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000185589 FARHANA  PARVEEN Female No  49  8 49 OBC-A  3  426.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001412167 ARGHA  SAHA Male No  50 50 UR  2  425.00  66.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001960110 SIMA  MONDAL Female No  51 51 UR  15  425.00  63.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000030100 ASMITA  MUKHERJEE Female No  52 52 UR  5  424.00  55.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000254910 IFAT  SULTANA Female No  53  7 53 OBC-B  4  422.00  70.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000445671 AMIMA  KHATUN Female No  54 54 UR  3  418.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000115378 SAYANTI  MANDAL Female No  55  11 55 SC  20  417.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001610708 DEBARYA  GHOSH Male No  56 56 UR  1  414.00  57.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000895179 SAYANTIKA  SAHA Female No  57 57 UR  7  408.00  63.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000881718 VUTLA  DRAKSHA Female No  58 58 UR  8  406.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165774 ANITA  RAI Female No  59 59 UR  7  404.00  74.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002163887 BISAKHA  DHAR Female No  60  12 60 SC  1  403.00  54.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000862956 TRISHA  SARDAR Female No  61  13 61 SC  2  399.00  60.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002406914 BARNALI  MITRA Female No  62 62 UR  2  398.00  52.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000598283 SHAHINA  KHATUN Female No  63 63 UR  6  396.00  55.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002119596 ASTHA  SINGH Female No  64 64 UR  1  395.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000526616 PRANAB  MONDAL Male No  65  14 65 SC  3  395.00  51.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001781539 RIA  DAS Female No  66  15 66 SC  1  393.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000871669 TANIA  PARVIN Female No  67  9 67 OBC-A  2  392.00  52.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000173363 SULTANA  PARVEEN Female No  68  10 68 OBC-A  2  392.00  51.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000346010 PROGYA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  69 69 UR  2  392.00  51.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000047001 JYOTI  DAS Female No  70 70 UR  4  391.00  62.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001025933 PRATIMA  BARUI Female No  71 71 UR  7  386.00  50.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000794479 DIPA  DAS Female No  72 72 UR  4  385.00  44.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002130099 SARASWATI  KUMARI Female No  73 73 UR  6  384.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001303278 MITALI  SOREN Female No  74  1 74 ST  8  384.00  50.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000160545 RIKTA  NATH Female No  75  8 75 OBC-B  3  383.00  53.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000253278 AYAN  MONDAL Male No  76  16 76 SC  4  383.00  46.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000269455 SAIKAT  SARDAR Male No  77  17 77 SC  1  382.00  50.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] 

)  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ 

Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100) Including (Bengali/ English/ Hindi/ Nepali/ Urdu/ Santali/ Sanskrit/ Arabic/ French) [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002077501 SHIRSHA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  78 78 UR  4  379.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002311299 PARTHAJIT  PALIT Male No  79 79 UR  3  379.00  64.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001787051 PAYEL  RAY Female No  80 80 UR  1  379.00  43.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000310084 SK AKRAM ALI Male No  81 81 UR  14  378.00  52.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000704999 DEBJIT  ROY Male No  82  18 82 SC  14  377.00  50.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000286946 TANUSHREE  DOLOI Female No  83  19 83 SC  4  375.00  60.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000296149 DEBAMITA  DINDA Female No  84 84 UR  17  374.00  54.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205495 NATASA  PARVIN Female No  85 85 UR  3  374.00  53.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002102066 SUPARNA  GUHA Female No  86 86 UR  1  371.00  48.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001616142 HARSHA  DEBNATH Male No  87 87 UR  3  368.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002410205 ARYAN  GABUR Male No  88 88 UR  20  365.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] 

)  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ 

Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100) Including (Bengali/ English/ Hindi/ Nepali/ Urdu/ Santali/ Sanskrit/ Arabic/ French) [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001352464 SHRIMOYEE  CHAKRAVARTI Female No  89 89 UR  8  364.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001068941 APARNA  MAITI Female No  90 90 UR  3  362.00  45.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000614239 MONALISHA  DUTTA Female No  91  9 91 OBC-B  4  360.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000371078 SHIVAM  DAS Male No  92 92 UR  11  355.00  56.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001216653 DISHA  ROY Female No  93  20 93 SC  3  351.00  51.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000365925 SOUMIT  MADHU Male No  94  21 94 SC  10  350.00  44.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000322992 SUPARNA  

BHATTACHARJEE

Female No  95 95 UR  4  349.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001588216 RAKHI  PAUL Female No  96 96 UR  3  347.00  42.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002345117 SHIMUL  BISWAS Female No  97  22 97 SC  1  346.00  44.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000651721 RIMI  NASKAR Female No  98  23 98 SC  9  342.00  50.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] 

)  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ 

Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100) Including (Bengali/ English/ Hindi/ Nepali/ Urdu/ Santali/ Sanskrit/ Arabic/ French) [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000908505 SURAJ ALI MONDAL Male No  99 99 UR  10  340.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002439346 BITHI  DAS Female No  100 100 UR  10  338.00  51.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002414551 AMIT  ORAW Male No  101  2 101 ST  5  338.00  50.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001125407 RITIK  ROUSHAN Male No  102 102 UR  8  337.00  56.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618033 SUSAMAN  DOLAI Male No  103  24 103 SC  8  337.00  44.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000494882 RUPSHA  ROY Female No  104  25 104 SC  1  336.00  50.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000048196 MAYURE  GHOSH Female No  105  10 105 OBC-B  3  334.00  54.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002081908 PALLABI  PATRA Female No  106 106 UR  5  334.00  54.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002164196 KALU  DAS Male No  107 107 UR  1  333.00  52.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001549078 BHUMI  CHOUDHARY Female No  108 108 UR  4  333.00  44.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000576051 SHAYAN  KARMAKAR Male No  109 109 UR  4  330.00  51.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] 

)  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ 

Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100) Including (Bengali/ English/ Hindi/ Nepali/ Urdu/ Santali/ Sanskrit/ Arabic/ French) [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001820906 SOMENATH  DAS Male No  110 110 UR  16  330.00  46.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001386918 DEBASMITA  MAITRA Female No  111 111 UR  15  328.00  48.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000123246 BARSHA  GHOSH Female No  112 112 UR  3  318.00  52.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001663869 SANDIPA  ROY Female No  113 113 UR  9  318.00  44.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001442876 RAHUL  DAS Male No  114 114 UR  6  311.00  50.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000092098 JEET  PAL Male No  115 115 UR  14  311.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000725698 SIBANI  SAHA Female No  116 116 UR  4  308.00  44.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002248325 LIZA  MAJHI Female No  117 117 UR  4  300.00  44.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321114 DEBASISH  ROY Male No  118  26 118 SC  1  297.00  53.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002066218 MAHIMA  HANSDA Female No  119  3 119 ST  1  289.00  57.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001313835 TAMOGHNA  MAJHI Male No  120  27 120 SC  6  287.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] 

)  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ 

Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100) Including (Bengali/ English/ Hindi/ Nepali/ Urdu/ Santali/ Sanskrit/ Arabic/ French) [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001970498 BIJOY  MAL Male No  121  28 121 SC  1  272.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001954080 RAJIB  BAR Male No  122  29 122 SC  1  267.00  44.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000007057 MOHAK  GANGULY Male No  123 123 UR  8  264.00  68.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001099839 RISHIKA  SANA Female No  124  30 124 SC  6  263.00  43.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706016 SAFIUL  SARDAR Male No  125  11 125 OBC-A  1  259.00  46.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001169483 SADIA MUMTAHANA 

JAMAN

Female No  126  12 126 OBC-A  19  254.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001096943 RIZWAN  MOHSIN Male No  127 127 UR  1  245.00  52.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] 

)  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ 

Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100) Including (Bengali/ English/ Hindi/ Nepali/ Urdu/ Santali/ Sanskrit/ Arabic/ French) [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000178368 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  2  1 1 OBC-A  10  542.00  76.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000471581 MAZAHAR  HOSSAIN Male No  8  2 2 OBC-A  4  513.00  78.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002293614 NUR HOSSAIN MOLLA Male No  12  3 3 OBC-A  4  488.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001025880 ASRAFUL  MOLLA Male No  26  4 4 OBC-A  2  454.00  55.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389291 JASMINA  AKTAR Female No  27  5 5 OBC-A  13  453.00  62.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000352519 AFRIN  SARIKA Female No  36  6 6 OBC-A  6  443.00  50.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000787746 BADSHA  SARDAR Male No  47  7 7 OBC-A  15  428.00  47.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000185589 FARHANA  PARVEEN Female No  49  8 8 OBC-A  3  426.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000871669 TANIA  PARVIN Female No  67  9 9 OBC-A  2  392.00  52.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000173363 SULTANA  PARVEEN Female No  68  10 10 OBC-A  2  392.00  51.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706016 SAFIUL  SARDAR Male No  125  11 11 OBC-A  1  259.00  46.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] 

)  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ 

Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100) Including (Bengali/ English/ Hindi/ Nepali/ Urdu/ Santali/ Sanskrit/ Arabic/ French) [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001169483 SADIA MUMTAHANA 

JAMAN

Female No  126  12 12 OBC-A  19  254.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] 

)  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Economics/ Mathematics/ 

Psychology/ History/ Philosophy/ Sociology/ Political Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100) Including (Bengali/ English/ Hindi/ Nepali/ Urdu/ Santali/ Sanskrit/ Arabic/ French) [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001859193 DEBDUT  GHOSH Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  20  560.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000761444 SUBHAM  GHOSH Male No  4  2 2 OBC-B  8  526.00  74.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000817331 KHURSHID ALAM SHAH Male No  11  3 3 OBC-B  2  493.00  74.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002407205 SMRITI  DEWAN Female No  19  4 4 OBC-B  1  472.00  44.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001245932 SWASTIKA  PAL Female No  30  5 5 OBC-B  17  450.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000304635 ARPITA  PAUL Female No  34  6 6 OBC-B  4  443.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000254910 IFAT  SULTANA Female No  53  7 7 OBC-B  4  422.00  70.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000160545 RIKTA  NATH Female No  75  8 8 OBC-B  3  383.00  53.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000614239 MONALISHA  DUTTA Female No  91  9 9 OBC-B  4  360.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000048196 MAYURE  GHOSH Female No  105  10 10 OBC-B  3  334.00  54.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002379593 SUBHAJIT  BISWAS Male No  5  1 1 SC  17  525.00  70.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000008032 DEBAPRIYA  MALLIK Female No  6  2 2 SC  4  524.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001314682 RATUL  MONDAL Male No  14  3 3 SC  16  485.00  76.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001030250 DISHA  HALDER Female No  15  4 4 SC  5  485.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002344457 PALLABI  MONDAL Female No  16  5 5 SC  9  480.00  61.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000316120 PRERANA  MAJUMDER Female No  18  6 6 SC  3  478.00  62.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001074699 MANEESHA  BAIN Female No  20  7 7 SC  1  468.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000841499 SUCHAITA  RANG Female No  25  8 8 SC  8  460.00  60.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000294834 BISHAL  SARKAR Male No  32  9 9 SC  3  448.00  53.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000214659 RIYA  SARDAR Female No  40  10 10 SC  1  438.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000115378 SAYANTI  MANDAL Female No  55  11 11 SC  20  417.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002163887 BISAKHA  DHAR Female No  60  12 12 SC  1  403.00  54.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000862956 TRISHA  SARDAR Female No  61  13 13 SC  2  399.00  60.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000526616 PRANAB  MONDAL Male No  65  14 14 SC  3  395.00  51.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001781539 RIA  DAS Female No  66  15 15 SC  1  393.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000253278 AYAN  MONDAL Male No  76  16 16 SC  4  383.00  46.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000269455 SAIKAT  SARDAR Male No  77  17 17 SC  1  382.00  50.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000704999 DEBJIT  ROY Male No  82  18 18 SC  14  377.00  50.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000286946 TANUSHREE  DOLOI Female No  83  19 19 SC  4  375.00  60.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001216653 DISHA  ROY Female No  93  20 20 SC  3  351.00  51.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000365925 SOUMIT  MADHU Male No  94  21 21 SC  10  350.00  44.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002345117 SHIMUL  BISWAS Female No  97  22 22 SC  1  346.00  44.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000651721 RIMI  NASKAR Female No  98  23 23 SC  9  342.00  50.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618033 SUSAMAN  DOLAI Male No  103  24 24 SC  8  337.00  44.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000494882 RUPSHA  ROY Female No  104  25 25 SC  1  336.00  50.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321114 DEBASISH  ROY Male No  118  26 26 SC  1  297.00  53.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001313835 TAMOGHNA  MAJHI Male No  120  27 27 SC  6  287.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970498 BIJOY  MAL Male No  121  28 28 SC  1  272.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001954080 RAJIB  BAR Male No  122  29 29 SC  1  267.00  44.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001099839 RISHIKA  SANA Female No  124  30 30 SC  6  263.00  43.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001303278 MITALI  SOREN Female No  74  1 1 ST  8  384.00  50.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002414551 AMIT  ORAW Male No  101  2 2 ST  5  338.00  50.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002066218 MAHIMA  HANSDA Female No  119  3 3 ST  1  289.00  57.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


